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DECEMBER 1 - 25, 2023 LITURGICAL MINISTERS
Dates & Times Readers Extraordinary Ministers
Sat 2 Dec 4p.m. 1. P. Lenox 1. S. Korchinski 2. B. Westervelt
2. B. Westervelt *Youth
Sun 3 Dec 9:30 am. 1. C. Stark 1. J. Ritzler 2. A. Cicero
2. A. Corbett
Fri 8 Dec 9 a.m. 1.Daily Reader 1. P. Wallace

Fri 8 Dec 7 i.m. 1. J. Ritzler 1.J. Ritzler *Youth

Sat 9 Dec 4 p.m. 1. P. Lenox 1. B. Westervelt* 2. M. Johnson
2. K. Cunningham

Sun 10 Dec 9:30a.m. 1. L. Kraus 1. P. Wallace 2. C. Stark
2. A. Cicero

Sat 16 Dec 4p.m. 1. J. Read 1. P. Lenox 2. S. Korchinski
2. D. Read *Youth

Sun 17 Dec 9:30 a.m. 1. L. Kraus 1. A. Cicero 2. L. Hanley
2. C. Stark

If you are unable to serve, please replace yourself.

*Server

Sat 23 Dec 4p.m. 1. K. Cunningham 1. B. Westervelt* 2. N. Fredericks
2. B. Westervelt

Sun 24 Dec 9:30 a.m. 1. A. Gerstenlauer 1. A. Cicero 2. P. Wallace

4™ Sunday of Advent 2. A. Biddlecom

Sun 24 Dec 4 p.m. 1. D. Read 1. M. Johnson 2. T. Gulluscio

Christmas Eve with Pageant 2.J. Read

Sun 24 Dec 6 p.m. 1. A. Corbett 1. B. Westervelt* 2. A. Corbett

Christmas Eve 2. B. Westervelt

Mon 25 Dec 9:30 a.m. 1. A. Cicero 1. A. Cicero 2. J. Ritzler

Christmas Da 2.J. Ritzler




